NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR PREQUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS

Name of Project:-

CONSTRUCTION OF STONE SPURS AND STUDS, CONSTRUCTION OF TRENCH BUND MILE 43/2 TO 44/2 AT MUNARKI, RECOUPING OF APRON ALONG WITH 20 FT WIDE STONE BERM BETWEEN STUDS AND SPURS, CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN WITH PUMPING STATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD

Details of Project/Scheme cited above with Scope, Project Cost and other details are as under:-

(i) Scope: Stone Work, Earth Work, and Drainage System

(ii) Project Cost: 3655.279 Million

(iii) Project Period: Six Months (Six Month)

Eligibility:

- (a) Valid Registration with relevant tax authorities
- (b) Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in CA category and discipline is mandatory
- (c) The Contractors / Firms having sufficient experience in similar type of works
- (d) The Contractors / Firms having sufficient experience in river training works
- (e) The Contractors / Firms should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board in terms of Rule 46(I)(iii) of SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 2013)

Pre-qualification documents: Interested firms/contractors can obtain the pre-qualification documents from the address mentioned below on payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 2000/-

Documents can be dispatched by Courier service on the written request for which cost of mail i.e. Rs. 200 will be borne by the Applicant, however, under no circumstances the Procuring Agency will be responsible for late delivery or loss of the documents so mailed.

Dead line of Issuance of Documents: Documents will be issued to interested firms from 16-10-2015 up to 02-11-2015

Dead line of Submissions: Documents duly filled and attached with relevant certificates must reach on the address mentioned herein below on or before 0**2**-11-2015 up to 12.00 Noon.

The same will be open by the procurement committee in the presence of the intending firms or their representative on 03-11-2015 at 13.00 PM.

Interested firms should submit their inquires/applications/documents to the following:-

Address: Superintending Engineer, Pinyari Circle, B.No. 47 Civil Lines Hyderabad

Telephone No: 022-9220165

E-mail Address:

sepchyd@yahoo.com

Fax No.:

022-9200402

Procuring Agency may reject any or all applications subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.

Applicants will be informed, in due course, of the result of the evaluation of applications. Only the firms or contractors prequalified under this process will be invited to bid.

(Shaiqat Hussain Wadho) Superintending Engineer Pinyari Circle Hyderabad